) Printed from: Interstate Technology & Regulatory Council (ITRC). 2016. Geospatial Analysis for Optimization
l4 at Environmental Sites (GRO-1). Washington, D.C.: Interstate Technology & Regulatory Council,
2| Geostatistics for Remediation Optimization Team. www.itrcweb.org/gro-1.

COUNCIL

ADONONHOAL

Team Contacts

Ning-Wu Chang, Team Leader

California Department of Toxic Substances Control
nchang@dtsc.ca.gov

(714) 484-5485

Harold Templin

Indiana Department of Environmental Management
htemplin@idem.in.gov

(317) 232-8711

Lesley Hay Wilson
Program Advisor

Sage Risk Solutions, LLC
lhay_wilson@sagerisk.com
512-327-0902

Shanna Alexander

Georgia Environmental Protection Division
shanna.alexander@dnr.ga.gov
404-657-8658

Susan Baez-Cazull

Noblis, Inc.
susan.baez-cazull@noblis.org
(979) 575-0279

Paul Beam

U.S. Department of Energy
paul.beam@em.doe.gov
301-903-8133

David Becker

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
dave.j.becker@usace.army.mil
402-697-2655

Richard (Kirby) Biggs

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
(703) 823-3081
biggs.kirby@epa.gov

Marlena Brewer

Alaska, Department of Environmental Conservation
marlena.brewer@alaska.gov
907-269-1099

Anna Butler

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
anna.h.butler@usace.army.mil
912-652-5515

Tanwir Chaudhry

U.S. Navy
tanwir.chaudhry.ctr@navy.mil
(805) 982-1609

Gunarti Coghlan



mailto:nchang@dtsc.ca.gov
mailto:htemplin@idem.in.gov
mailto:lhay_wilson@sagerisk.com
mailto:shanna.alexander@dnr.ga.gov
mailto:susan.baez-cazull@noblis.org
mailto:paul.beam@em.doe.gov
mailto:dave.j.becker@usace.army.mil
mailto:biggs.kirby@epa.gov
mailto:marlena.brewer@alaska.gov
mailto:anna.h.butler@usace.army.mil
mailto:tanwir.chaudhry.ctr@navy.mil

U.S. Navy
gunarti.coghlan@navy.mil
(202) 685-9299

Kevin Collins

Georgia Environmental Protection Division
kevin.collins@dnr.state.ga.us
404-657-8600

Wesley Dyck

GHD
Wes.Dyck@GHD.com
519-884-0510

Erin Endsley

Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
erin.endsley@state.mn.us
218-302-6619

Ali Furmall

New Mexico Environment Department
ali.furmall@state.nm.us
505-827-0078

James Gleason

Trihydro Corporation
jgleason@trihydro.com

307-745-7474

Dibakar Goswami

Washington State Department of Ecology
dgos461@ecy.wa.gov

509-372-7902

Mike Hawthorne

GEI Consultants
mhawthorne@geiconsultants.com
817-371-8888

Allen Hemberger

Massachusetts Department of Environmental Protection
allen.hemberger@state.ma.us

508-946-2853

Philip Hunter

U.S. Air Force
philip.hunter@us.af.mil
210-395-8412Adam Janzen
Barr Engineering Company
akj@barr.com

952-842-3596

Wayne Jones

Shell
wayne.w.jones@shell.com
+441614994617

Mavis Kent

Plateau Geoscience Group LLC
maviskent@comcast.net
360-521-2592

Michael Kwiecinski
Colorado Division of Oil and Public Safety
mike.kwiecinski@state.co.us



mailto:gunarti.coghlan@navy.mil
mailto:kevin.collins@dnr.state.ga.us
mailto:Wes.Dyck@GHD.com
mailto:erin.endsley@state.mn.us
mailto:ali.furmall@state.nm.us
mailto:jgleason@trihydro.com
mailto:dgos461@ecy.wa.gov
mailto:mhawthorne@geiconsultants.com
mailto:allen.hemberger@state.ma.us
mailto:philip.hunter@us.af.mil
mailto:akj@barr.com
mailto:wayne.w.jones@shell.com
mailto:maviskent@comcast.net
mailto:mike.kwiecinski@state.co.us

303-318-8512

Carla Landrum

AMEC Foster Wheeler
carla.landrum@amecfw.com
(916) 853-8932

Gail Lipfert

Maine Department of Environmental Protection
gail.e.lipfert@maine.gov

(207) 287-7650

Mark Malander

ExxonMobil
mark.w.malander@exxonmobil.com
(832) 625-7601

Mary Jo Ondrechen
Northeastern University
m.ondrechen@northeastern.edu
617-373-2856

Daniel Ross

Nebraska Department of Environmental Quality
daniel.ross@nebraska.gov

(402) 471-2988

Cannon Silver

CDM Smith
silvercf@cdmsmith.com
(614) 847-6866

Lizanne Simmons
Kleinfelder, Inc.
Isimmons@kleinfelder.com
(858) 320-2267

David Smit

Mountain Area Land Trust
smit9142@yahoo.com
(303) 953-1924

Chris Stubbs

Ramboll Environ
cstubbs@ramboll.com
(510) 420-2552

Edward Winner
Commonwealth of Kentucky
edward.winner@ky.gov
(502) 564-5981



mailto:carla.landrum@amecfw.com
mailto:gail.e.lipfert@maine.gov
mailto:mark.w.malander@exxonmobil.com
mailto:m.ondrechen@northeastern.edu
mailto:daniel.ross@nebraska.gov
mailto:silvercf@cdmsmith.com
mailto:lsimmons@kleinfelder.com
mailto:cstubbs@ramboll.com
mailto:edward.winner@ky.gov

